2022 Iowa County Board of Review

Minutes of May 23, 2022

Vice Chair Christine O'Brien called the meeting to order at 9:00 am. Board members present were: John Phillips, Jim DeSmet, and Tom Voigtman. Also present were Liz Kriegel and Marcy

DeMeulenaere, Iowa County Assessor's Office.

Tom moved and Jim seconded to approve agenda. Motion carried.

Jim moved and Tom seconded to approve the minutes from May 2, 2022. Motion carried.

Petition 001: 8308-0402-7

Deedholder: David L Jennings Address: 535 Hatter Parnell

Parcel #: 8308-0402-7

Tom moved and Jim seconded to add 20% topography to land. Motion carried. (a-2)

The board of review of Iowa County, holding its final session at the Iowa County Courthouse Annex in the City of Marengo, Iowa, offered the following Resolution which approval was motioned by Jim and seconded by Tom. Motion carried.

BE IT RESOLVED that in the case where the decision of the Board of Review is appealed to the Property Assessment Appeal Board, District Court, the Court of Appeals or the Supreme Court, the assessor and the county attorney are hereby authorized to act on behalf of the Board of Review.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that action taken on each and every protest where reductions/increases were made are hereby approved and confirmed and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there being no further business to come before this local board of review, all protests to this board not having been heretofore acted upon by this board, if any, are hereby denied, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this board of review does finally adjourn.

Signed this 23^h day of May 2022.

The 2022 regular session of the Iov	wa County Board of Review at Marengo Iowa wa	as adjourned.
Chairperson	Clerk	